
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
ENGPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630025990 Date: 19.05.2022

Collective No.: 0000244441
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M08 S/C & Service
Quotation Deadline: 25.05.2022
Our Reference: general-main

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 REPAIRING DETAILS FOR BUC-1500 OF
GHEE

1 AU 30.06.2022 MM01 SR0000002

101218 998719 PBG,Mechanical Maintenance OSP Job. 1 EA

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630025990
Date: 19.05.2022

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 REPAIRING DETAILS FOR BUC-1500 OF GHEE

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002
REPAIRING DETAILS FOR BUC-1500 OF GHEE SECTION

1) Repairing of complete body of Churning Cylinder-2 for BUC 1500 Westfallia Separator Continuous Butter Making machine due to
crack in the body, leakage of Butter Milk and Condense water, fall on motor of churning-2.Party should find the Crack portion of body
and to be repair it.

2) To be Replace the Gearbox by new of standard make for Texturizer as per present capacity and output RPM because it is very old
and risky to maintain, old one return to DSD,Mehsana.

3) In Texturizer unit, do complete Alignment of output drive shaft with primary driven shaft because of mis-allignment at present
output drive shaft, coupling and primary driven shaft are frequently broken.

4) To be done complete timing of second stage Augers should be as per first stage Augers.

5) To be change length of mounting bolts for Body of churning-2 and Body of Texturizer due to length of bolt obstruct in spur gear
insert and taking out.

6) If require Loading, unloading ,shifting and installation after repairing of machine is in scope of the vendor.

7) In quotation party has to confirm total time for work and schedule for machine repairing.

General Conditions:
1) Party should visit DSD, Mehsana for proper understanding of above said work.
2) All material handling activity will be in the scope of vendor.
3) Necessary bolts, nuts, fittings, consumables, tools and tackles and labor for the job with required insurance are in scope of vendor.
Only Electricity is in our scope.
4) All Tools & tackles like wire rope, guiding rope ,slings, welding machine etc which is required for job in scope of vendor.
5) The vendor strictly follows safety rules during execution of erection work and if any instruction given by safety officer of DSD
Mehsana after observing the erection activity same shall be followed by vendor immediately.
6) The insurance of your person who is working at our site shall have to be ensured by you in the case of any unwanted incident.
7) The damaged caused to our Items/equipment during the execution of job shall be borne by Party.
8) Vendor should give 6 months warranty after machine put on production.
9) After successfully Installation Payment to be released 70 % and 30% payment will be paid after three months.

Kindly Contact Mr . Harsad sathvara-9023730638 [for Material Detail, OSP Job & Technical Discussion only]
Kindly call our officer beween 9:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. only
Kindly Give rate on FOR our Mehsana Plant bases, inclusive of Freight Charges

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS
-----------------------------------
Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630025990
Date: 19.05.2022

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations at following email IDs writing Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line. Vendor
should not send quotations on any other email IDs.
For RFQ of Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu, CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT send
quotations on email ID: quotation@mehsanaunion.coop.
For RFQ of Manesar send quotations on email ID: manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop
For RFQ of Dharuhera & DSN Jaipur send quotations on email ID: dharuheraquote@mehsanaunion.coop

Kindly send your quotation to above mentioned email IDs of respective plants before quotation deadline.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
------------------------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
---------------------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


